MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL CERTIFY THAT NO ASBESTOS—CONTAINING
BUILDING MATERIALS WHICH EXCEED STATE AND FEDERAL MANDATED
SAFE ASBESTOS LEVELS HAVE BEEN USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF

RELOCATABLE FACILITIES.

ALL WORKMEN SHALL BE SKILLED AND QUALIFIED FOR THE WORK
WHICH THEY PERFORM. ALL MATERIALS USED,UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED,SHALL BE NEW AND OF THE TYPES AND GRADES
SPECIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL, IF REQUESTED, FURNISH
EVIDENCE SATISFACTORY TO THE ARCHITECT THAT SUCH IS

THE CASE.

CONTRACTOR’S CREWS ASSIGNED TO ANY WORK PERFORMED UNDER THIS
CONTRACT SHALL INCLUDE ONE COMPETENT AND FULLY EXPERIENCED
PERSON DESIGNATED AS THE RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE. SUCH
PERSON MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY NAME TO THE DISTRICT IN ADVANCE
OF ANY WORK. UPON REQUEST, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY
FURNISH TO THE DISTRICT INFORMATION RELATING TO THIS EMPLOYEE'S

EXPERIENCE.

WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE EQUAL OR BETTER IN QUALITY TO THAT
REQUIRED BY THE CONSTRUCTION TRADES FOR A FINISHED PRODUCT.
A QUALITY CONTROL SUPERVISOR, DESIGNATED BY THE
MANUFACTURER, SHALL REVIEW ALL WORK IN PROGRESS AND SHALL
REVIEW THE FINISHED BUILDING PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION TO
ASSURE IT IS COMPLETE AND CORRECT. THE QUALITY CONTROL
SUPERVISCR SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO HAVE MATERIALS
REPLACED AND WORK REDONE IN ORDER TO CORRECT FAULTY

MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP,

GENERAL DESIGN REQUIREMENTS:

UP TO (1) APPROXIMATELY 12’ x 40’ MODULES DESIGNED
SO THAT TWO MODULES MAY BE JOINED TOGETHER TO FORM A COMPLETE

STRUCTURE TO MAINTAIN A POSITIVE ALIGNMENT OF FLOORS, WALLS, AND ROOF
AND TO PERMIT SIMPLE NON--DESTRUCTIVE DETACHMENT FOR FUTURE RELOCATION.

EACH MODULE SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH AN IMPRINTED
(STAMPED NOT ENGRAVED) METAL IDENTIFICATION TAG 3"X1 -~1/2"
MINIMUM SIZE WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

INTERIOR

1. FLOOR: CARPETS -~ CLASSROOM SHALL BE CARPETED AS
INDICATED ON FLOOR PLAN WITH DIRECT GLUE DOWN
TYPE PER STATE OF CALIFORNIA SPECIFICATION 7220-XXX-01,
GROUP 1, TYPE A, CLASS 26. COLOR WILL BE SELECTED BY
ARCHITECT AFTER AWARD OF BID. THE CARPET DENSITY SHALL BE
4600 MINIMUM. PILE YARN SHALL BE BRANDED NYLON. NO
CROSS SEAMS SHALL BE ALLOWED. PILE HEIGHT 1/2” MAX

2. BASE: RESILIENT COVE BASE - BEST QUALITY, MOULDED
RUBBER, 1/8" THICK, 4" HIGH, MOULDED TOP SET
COVE: PROVIDE PREFORMED BASE FOR SQUARE EXTERNAL
CORNERS AND PREFORMED END STOPS WHERE BASE DOES NOT ABUT.
SOLID COLOR AS MANUFACTURED BY "JOHNSONITE CO.", FLEXCO,
OR EQUAL. APPLY COVE TO COMPLETE PERIMETER OF CLASSROOM.

3. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE VINYL COVERED TACKBOARD(U.O.N.)
APPLIED IN ONE CONTINUOUS LENGTH FROM FLOOR TO CEILING.
THE TACKBOARD SHALL BE INDUSTRIAL INSULATION BOARD
MANUFACTURED SPECIFICALLY AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR VINYL
COVERED WALL PANELS. THE BOARD SHALL BE ASPHALT FREE,
SHALL HAVE AN IRONED-ON COATING AND SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM DENSITY OF 18 LBS. PER FT. THE VINYL COATING
SHALL BE MADE OF VIRGIN VINYL CALENDERED BASE COLOR,
WEIGHING A MINIMUM OF 8 OZ. PER SQUARE YARD. THE
COATING BACKING SHALL BE SHEETING OR NON-WOQVEN FABRIC.
THE VINYL COATING SHALL BE MECHANICALLY LAMINATED, WITH
THE LONG EDGES WRAPPED, TO THE TACKBOARD. TACKBOARD
SHALL BE APPLIED OVER 1/2” SHEETROCK OR PLYWOOD
SHEATHING, THE VINYL WALL COVERED PANEL SHALL HAVE A
CLASS il FLAME SPREAD RATING. THE PANEL SHALL BE APPROVED
FOR CLASSROOM USE BY THE CALIFORNIA STATE FIRE MARSHAL.
REFERENCE BRAND: VINYL COVERED TACKBOARD AS MANUFACTURED BY
CHATFIELD-CLARKE OR COMPARABLE., CARE SHALL BE TAKEN IN
MOUNTING THE TACKBOARD SO THAT THE TEXTURE OF ALL

PANELS WILL HAVE THE SAME ORIENTATION AND COLOR MATCH.

4,  CEILING: SUSPEND T—~BAR SYSTEM, SEE SHEET 3 FOR DETAILS
ETC. MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION PER CCR 2501.A.5 AND
IR #M=3 INCLUSIVE AS APPLICABLE TO CLASSROOMS.

DOORS & WINDOWS
EXTERIOR DOORS: METAL DOORS ~ 3'=0"x7'-0" HOLLOW METAL

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

1. EACH PORTABLE CLASSROOM SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH PRESSURE
TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WITH 2AI0BC UL RATING. TO BE
MOUNTED ON THE INTERIOR WALL OF THE BUILDING NEAR THE
DOORWAY(S) AT A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 4 FEET TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
AND THE BOTTOM OF FE MOUNTED 27" AFF.
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE TOTALLY CHARGED AND HAVE A
DIAL INDICATING THE STATE OF CHARGE,

ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS

2007 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (PART 2, TITLE 24, CCR)

SEC. 1103B.1 BUILDING ACCESSIBILITY, GENERAL,

THE 2007 CBC REQUIRES THAT BUILDINGS EXCEEDING 10,000 SQUARE FEET ON ANY FLOOR

MUST HAVE AN ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF VERTICAL ACCESS VIA RAMP, ELEVATOR, OR LIFT

WITHIN 200 FEET OF TRAVEL OF EACH STAIR AND EACH STAIR AND EACH ESCALATOR.

TABLE 1115B-1 SUGGESTED DIMENSIONS FOR CHILDREN'S USE.

THE 2007 CBC REQUIRES A 27" MINIMUM DIMENSION FOR LAVATORY/SINK KNEE CLEARANCE,

WHICH IS THE DISTANCE FROM THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE

LAVATORY/SINK.

SECTION 11158.3.1 ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT.

THE 2007 CBC REQUIRES AN ACCESSIBLE TOILET STALL TO HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 60" AND

SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DOOR THAT HAS AN AUTOMATIC-CLOSING DEVICE, AND SHALL HAVE A CLEAR,

UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING WIDTH OF 32 INCHES WHEN LOCATED AT THE END AND 34 INCHES WHEN LOCATED

AT THE SIDE WITH THE DOOR POSITIONED AT AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES FROM ITS CLOSED POSITION.

THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF THE COMPARTMENT DOOR SHALL BE EQIPPED WITH A LOOP OR U—SHAPED HANDLE

IMMEDIATELY BELOW THE LATCH. THE LATCH SHALL BE FLIP—OVER STYLE, SLIDING OR OTHER HARDWARE NOT

REQUIRING THE USER TO GRASP OR TWIST. EXCEPT FOR DOOR-OPENING WIDTHS AND DOOR SWINGS,

A CLEAR, UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS OF NOT LESS THAN 44 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE WATER CLOSET

COMPARTMENTS DESIGNED FOR USE BY PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES.

SECTION 1115B.4.4.4. WATER CONTROLS

THE 2007 CBC REQUIRES THAT THE FORCE TO OPERATE A WATER CONTROL (VALVE) FOR AN

ACCESSIBLE SHOWER SHALL NOT EXCEED 5LBS. MAXIMUM FORCE (PULL).

SECTION 1117B.5 SIGNS AND IDENTIFICATION (ALSO REFER TO SECTIONS 1115B.6, 1116B, 1007.6.5

1007.7, 1008.1.8.6, 1011.3, 1020.1.5 & 1020.1.6.1-5

THE 2007 CBC MAKES SEVERAL GENERAL DESIGN CHANGES AND CLARIFICATIONS TO SIGNAGE,

*ALL GROUND FLOOR EXIT DOOR SHALL HAVE TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE.

*AT STAIRS, EACH FLOOR SHALL RECEIVE TACTILE "STAIR LEVEL” SIGNAGE IN ADDITION TO SPECIAL TACTILE AT THE EXIT
DISCHARGE LEVEL.

*EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS TO A GRADE LEVEL EXIT BY MEANS OF A STAIRWAY SHALL HAVE TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE.
*EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR TO A CORRIDOR OR HALLWAY THAT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT SIGN SHALL BE IDENTIFIED
BY TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE.

ALL GALVANIZED STUDS AND JOISTS SHALL BE FORMED FROM STEEL THAT

CORRESPONDS TO THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2001 AISI/COS/ANSI.

ALL GALVANIZED STUDS, JOISTS, TRACK, BRIDGING AND ACCESSORIES SHALL
BE FORMED FROM STEEL HAVING A GALVANIZED COATING MEETING THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A 653

GCALVANIZED FRAMING PRODUCTS SHALL BE COATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A 653.

PRODUCTS WILL BE FURNISHED WITH A G-60 OR EQUIVALENT COATING IF
SPECIFIED AND ORDERED TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM C-985
OTHERWISE, G—-40 OR EQUIVALENT COATING WILL BE PROVIDED.,

SECTION PROPERTIES SHALL BE DERIVED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AISI " SPECIFICATION FOR DESIGN OF
COLD~FORMED STEEL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, LATEST
EDITION.”

METAL DECKING IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE
STRUCTURAL FRAME IN CONFORMANCE WITH AWS
D1.1 AND D1.3 "SPECIFICATION FOR WELDING
SHEET STEEL IN STRUCTURES.”

ASTM REFERENCE NUMBERS:

A) ASTM AB53, STEEL SHEET, ZINC~COATED

(GALVANIZED) OR ZINC~IRON ALLOY-COATED (GALVANNEALED)
BY THE HOT-DIP PROCESS

STRUCTURAL (PHYSICAL) QUALITY.

STEEL DECK INSTITUTE (SDI)-METAL FLOOR DECK
PROFILES SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH SDI
STANDARDS.

METAL FLOOR DECK TO BE ASC STEEL DECK
1. B=36, 18 GAUGE
1 1/2" DEEP X 36" WIDE

2. N-24, 18 GAUGE
3" DEEP X 24" WIDE

DECK UNITS ARE TO BE FABRICATED FROM SHEET STEEL
CONFORMING TO ASTM AB53, Fy=38 KSI WITH A
GALVANIZED COATING,

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF: AMER!CAN MODUU&R svérms. INC. AND ARE NdTVTO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF AMERICAN MODULAR SYSTEMS, INC.

DOOR CONSTRUCTION OF 1 SHEET OF 18 GA. GRADE |l STEEL SECTION 11298 ACCESSIBLE PARKING REQUIRED. G-60 OR G-90.
1, MANUFACTURER’S NAME AND BUILDING SERIAL NUMBER. ASSEMBLED PER 5242 MIN AND REINFORCED WITH 20 GA. MIN. THE 2001 CBC REQUIRES THE WORDS "NO PARKING”, IN 12" MEIGHT WHITE LETTERS, TO BE PAINTED ON THE PAVEMENT WITHIN
2, DESIGN WIND LOAD / EXPOSURE FILL DOOR SPACES WITH MINERAL WOOL OR ALL PARKING SPACE ACCESS AISLES. VAN PARKING ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE PLACED ON THE PASSENGER SIDE OF THE VEHICLE.
3. DESIGN ROOF LIVE LOAD OTHER INSULATION. (REINFORCE BOTH FACES FOR CLOSURE) RAMPS MAY NOT ENCROACH INTO ANY REQUIRED ACCESS AISLE. PARKING SPACE ACCESS AISLES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% SLOPE
g' gff“;;‘g%i},&ﬁ NLSQSER PROVIDE FLUSH TOP ON DOORS. HARDWARE REINFORCEMENT L’*éx‘[‘é‘%ng*Rsfgf W
o DA : SHALL BE 10 GA. MIN FOR HINGES, DOOR FRAME SHALL BE 16 :
2-TAGS PER MODULE ONE ON EXTERIOR AND ONE ON MODULE GA. PRESSED STEEL FRAME ASTM A366 & C5242.  MARDWARE AT EXISTING SITES, ANY RAMP WHICH EXCEEDS A 2% SLOPE :
BEAM AT FRONT OF BUILDING ABOVE CEILING. REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 10 GA. PLATE. FRAMES SHALL BE ACCESS AISLES FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PER CBCS SECTION 11298, MAY REQUIRED REMOVAL AND REDESIGN PER THE
FACH MODULE SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING ALL VERTICAL AND DESIGNED WITH INTEGRAL STOP AND TRIM, PROVIDE (3) PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) PROVISIONS OF CBCS SECTION 1134B, IN ORDER TO APPROVE THE BUILDING PLACEMENT,
LATERAL LOADS DURING TRANSPORTATION AND RELOCATION. (NORMAL ANCHORS PER JAMB PLUS ADJUSTABLE FLOOR ANCHOR. SECTION 1133B.2.5 CLOSER EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS.
INDUSTRY PRACTICE FOR BRACING MODULES DURING TRANSPORTATION EXTERIOR WINDOWS: PROVIDE ANODIZED ALUMINUM FRAME 5/8" THE 2007 CBC REQUIRES THAT THE EFFORT TO OPEN AN EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 POUNDS (PULL).
?ggq Tze;ziﬁiogg S‘SE)ZA ﬁggﬁ@g:;gngwgﬁ uégggﬁs S@f;ﬁgpgsggmswo MINIMUM DUAL /PANE WINDOW UNITS, AS SHOWN ON FLOOR THE 2007 CBC REQUIRES THAT THE SWEEP PERIOD OF ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL BE 3 SECONDS MAXIMUM, BASED ON AN
PLANS. THE 5/8" DIMENSION IS THE MINIMUM THICKNESS FOR OPEN DOOR POSITION OF 70 DEGREES (FROM CLOSED), TO A DOOR POSITION OF 3" FROM THE LATCH.
OTHER METHOD TO PRESENT A FINISHED APPEARANCE AND BE THE DUAL GLAZED WINDOW PANEL CONSISTING OF TWO LIGHTS ( )
PERMANENTLY WATERPROOF. Mgt ioatily iaiadunig ingll i it ol ] SECTIONS 1133B.2.4.5 & 1133B.2.5.3 RECESSED DOORS.
) ¥ ‘ THE 2007 CBC REQUIRES THAT DOORS RECESSED 8” OR MORE SHALL HAVE STRIKE EDGE CLEARANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH
EACH MODULE SHALL BE SUFFICIENTLY RIGID TO BE M ERED oS 08 oG FIGURE 11B-33 (A). I
JACKED UP AT THE FRONT AND BACK CORNERS FOR RELOCATION TYPE WITH A LIGHT TRANSMISSION FACTOR OF 45% MAXIMUM SECTION 1133B.4.2.4 HANDRAIL ORIENTATION.
WITHOUT DAMAGE OR THE MODULE SHALL HAVE LIFT LUGS AT FRONT . - s /8" M PER ° ' THE 2007 CBC SPECIFIES THAT AT LEAST ONE HANDRAIL SHALL BE PARALLEL TO THE DIRECTION OF THE STAIR RUN, AND
AND BACK LOCATED AS REQUIRED SO THAT THE MODULE MAY BE INTERIOR LITE — 1/8" MINIMUM CLEAR TEMPERED. PERPENDICULAR TO THE EDGE OF THE STAIR NOSING.
JACKED UP FOR RELOCATION IN ONE PIECE WITHOUT ADDITIONAL MINIMUM AIR SPACE SHALLE BE 1/4". SECTION 11338.5.2 RAMP WIDTH:
SUPPORTS OF ANY TYPE. EVIDENCE OF EXCESSIVE BOWING DURING SPACE — BENT OR SEALED CORNER ALUMINUM WITH DESICCANT FILL w ) »
THE INSTALLATION OF THE MODULES WHICH, IN THE OPINION OF THE SEALER ~ BUTYL PRIMARY SEAL AND POLYSULFIDE OF SILICONE SECONDARY SFAL. MINIMUM 48" CLEAR AT OC’J’CUPANT LOAD 300 OR LESS, 60" CLEAR AT OCCUPANT LOAD MORE THAN 3C0.
AGENCY ARCHITECT OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, CAUSES EXCESSIVE CERTIFICATION — ALL GLAZING TO BE CERTIFIED IN RADIUS MINIMUM OF 0.125
WORKING AT ANY JOINT OR COMPROMISES THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E-773, E~774. THE 2001 CBC REQUIRES THAT SIGN EDGES LESS THAN 80" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR MUST CONTAIN ROUNDED OR EASED
OF THE MODULE SHALL BE SUFFICIENT REASON FOR REJECTION OF HEADER HEIGHT SHALL BE THE SAME AS THE DOOR. ALL OPERABLE SASH RADIUS MINIMUM OF 0.125”
THE MODULE. ??%&E%%Eé%g ‘23%335%33@8?“2?&” szgg%s NQJAS.E M“%%?NJEE THE PROJECT PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL INDICATE THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE A WRITTEN
: FACE. ALL FIVE-YEAR PRODUCT WARRANTY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BULLETIN.
FINISH AND BASE MATERIALS AT EACH MODULE SHALL TERMINATE AT AAMA GS101--88 VOLUNTARY. SPEC. FOR ALUMINUM PRIME WINDOWS
INTERIOR MODULE JOINTS IN A MANNER TO JOIN FLUSH AND TIGHT AND SLIDING GLASS (ANS1), COMMERCIAL GRADE.
WITH SAME MATERIAL IN ADJACENT MODULE SO THE MODULE MAY BE
RELOCATED WITH MINIMUM CUTTING AND PATCHING. HARDWARE
1. EXTERIOR DOOR
MARKERBOARD SPECIFICATIONS A) HINGES: HAGER 4-1/2X4-1/2 BUTTS,
BB1279 US26D,1-1/2 PAIR EACH DOOR WITH SET
SCREW IN BARREL AND BALL BEARING DESIGN, OR APPROVED EQUAL.
MARKERBOARDS SHALL BE 24 ga. PORCELAIN STEEL FACING SHEET B) g@&sﬁ:‘?noé.ogﬁrgnggm:l&?opﬁw FINISH
SUITABLE TO ACCEPT DRY ERASE FLET MARKERS. THE FACING ’ ' -
SHEET SHALL BE LAMINATED TO PARTICLE BOARD SUBSTRATE WITH OR PANIC BARS/PULL HANDLE PANIC BAR TYPE
A MINIMUM DENSITY OF 45#/c. ft. VON DUPRIN 22L (PULL ON EXT.) OR
THE PANEL SHALL HAVE A FOIL BACKING. THE PANELS SHALL HAVE CORBIN OR YALE OR EQUIVALENT. ALUM. FINISH.
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM MOLDING AND CHALKRAIL WITH A MINIMUM OF PANIC BARS ARE ONLY REQUIRED WHERE THE OCCUPANT LOAD
2-}" PROJECTION FROM THE FACE OF PANEL. THREE MAP HOOKS IS 50 OR MORE.
WITH CLIPS PER PANEL SHALL BE PROVIDED. ONE FLAG HOLDER, # C) CLOSER: NORTON 8500DA OR 8500BF SERIES, LCN 1460
" SIZE, SHMALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH CLASSROOM. EACH DEL SERIES OR EQUAL.
CLASSROOM SHALL MAVE 2 EACH 4 X 8 PANELS INSTALLED SIDE MAXIMUM 5 LBS FOR EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR DOORS, THE
%ZLE!SDE TO MAKE A 4 X 16 PANEL, CENTERED ON THE LONG MAXIMUM EFFORT FOR FIRE DOORS MAY BE INCREASED TO THE
REFERENCE BRANDS: CHATFIELD—CLARKE Co, Inc. SERIES 500 OR MAXIMUM ALLOWED BY THE APPROPIATE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY,
NELSON ADAMS Co. NACO SERIES 60 NOT TO EXCEED 15 LBS.
o * THE SWEEP PERIOD FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 70 DEGREES SHALL BE
AT LEAST 3 SECONDS TO MOVE TO A POINT 3 INCHES FROM THE LATCH,
MEASURED TO THE LEADING EDGE OF THE DOOR.
D) WEATHERSTRIPPING: ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE
WEATHERSTRIPPED WITH PEMKO 299D, ULTRA WS007, AT DOOR
JAMBS AND HEAD OR EQUAL.
NOTE: E) THRESHOLD: THRESHOLD SHALL BE PEMKO 271 AV 5”
T ALUMINUM WITH PEMKO 216 AV ULTRA THO042 DOOR BOTTOM,
WALL FINISH MATERIAL PIPE INSULATION F) DOORSTOP: QUALITY #44, OR EQUAL.
e D M = 2, FLAME SPREAD MAX = 25 D) INTERIOR LOCKSET: SCHLAGE LEVER HANDLE LOCKSET, AS FOLLOWS:
BUILDING INSULATION SMOKE DENSITY MAX = 430 STUDENT TOILETS S10A PASSAGE LATCH OR EQUAL
DUCT INSULATION OFFICES 570D CLASSROOM LOCKSET OR EQUAL
FLAME SPREAD MAX = 25 FLAME SPREAD MAX = 25 ,
SMOKE DENSITY MAX = 450 EMOKE DENSIY MAX = 50 CUSTODIAL S8OA LOCKSET OR EQUAL
| B = PUBLIC TOILETS S40A PRIVACY LATCHSET OR EQUAL
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